
INVITATION FOR BIDS

HAZARDOUS/NON-HAZARDOUS FLUID SPILL CLEANUP

25-SWFS-024

Company Represented Contact Name Phone No. Email Address

PRE-BID MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET

Procurement Officer: Sean Wulfekuhle

sean.wulfekuhle@phoenix.gov

As a reminder any communications related to this solicitation must be made directly with the 
Procurement Officer until after contract award.  Any deviations from this is cause for said vendor to 
be disqualified.  Please see the solicitation for details on the City's Transparency Policy.

Toshal Patel, Banda Group International, LLC | Email:, 505-308-8630 toshal.patel@bandagroupintl.com
Patriot Environmental Services, Inc.  Vanessa Benitez 562.307.7127  vbenitez@patriotenv.com

Patriot Environmental Services.  Matt Morris. 619-541-2173  mmorris@patriotenv.com

Kary Environmental Services Inc. George Schweidereick 480-945-0009 georges@karyenvironmental.com

Ryan Campbell Emergency Environmental Services, LLC ryanc@emergencyenv.com, nickc@emergencyenv.com
Nick Christofferson               Zef Banda Jr, Banda Group International, LLC, zef@bandagroupintl.com
 

Lucas Menendez, GrayMar Environmental Services, lmenendez@graymarenv.com, 602.647.1146

whyatt@graymarenv.com 4806015775

Daniel Olivas GrayMar Environmental Environmental Response, Inc. (ERI) lsoria@spray-eri.com
Brian Russo
GrayMar Environmental Services
Director of Sales & Director Waste Services
brusso@graymarenv.com
971-610-6709

Ryan Campbell
Emergency Environmental Services
ryanc@emergencyenv.com
602-694-2462

Michael Beckingham
Patriot Environmental 
Michael.Beckingham@Patriotenv.com
702-321-5332




